P0400001102

(Req	uestor's Name)	
(Address)		
(Add	ress)	
(City)	State/Zip/Phon	le #)
(Busi	ness Entity Na	me)
(Document Number)		
Certified Copies	Certificate	s of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:		
		}
Office Use Only		



12/19/03--01045--002 **87.50

FILED 03 DEC 19 PM 2: 18 RETARY OF STATE AHASSEE, FLORIDA

TRANSMITTAL LETTER

Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

.

٠.

,

r

5. M J.S. MANAGEMENT, INC. (PROPOSED CORPORATE NAME - MUSTINCLI SUBJECT: _ LUDE SUFFIX)

Enclosed are an original and one (1) copy of the articles of incorporation and a check for:

STO.00 Filing Fee	 \$78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status 	 \$78.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy ADDITIONAL CO 	 \$87.50 Filing Fee, Certified Copy & Certificate of Status PY REQUIRED 	
FROM:	Alégandro R. Name (Quinta Printed or typed)		
3199 S.W. 109th Court				
	Miami, FL.	33/65 State & Zip		
	(7867 252-1			

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

FILED

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION SEC 19 PH 2: 18 SECRETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA

M.J.S. MANAGEMENT, INC.

The undersigned incorporator(s), for the purpose of forming a corporation under the Florida Business Corporation Act, hereby adopt(s) the following Articles of Incorporation.

ARTICLE I - NAME

The name of the corporation shall be: M.J.S. MANAGEMENT, INC.

Υ.

.

. .

+

ARTICLE II - PRINCIPAL PLACE OF BUSINESS

The principal place of business and mailing address of this corporation shall be:

3199 S.W. 109th Court Miami, FL 33165

ARTICLE III - PURPOSE

This corporation may engage in or transact any or all lawful activities or business permitted under the law of the United States, The State of Florida, or any other State, County, Territory or Nation.

ARTICLE IV - SHARES

The aggregate number of shares of stock that this corporations is authorized to have outstanding at any one time is:

1,000 Shares of Common Stock

ARTICLE V - INITIAL OFFICERS

The names and street addresses of the initial officers and directors, if any, who shall hold office the first year of the corporation's existence or until their successors are elected, are:

NAME	POSITION	ADDRESS
Lazara M. Quinta	President, Treasurer	3199 SW 109 th Court, Miami, FL 33165
Alejandro R. Quinta	Vice-President, Secretary	3199 SW 109 th Court, Miami, FL 33165

ARTICLE VI - INCORPORATOR

The name and street address of the incorporator to these articles of incorporation is:

NAME	ADDRESS
Alejandro R. Quinta	3199 S.W. 109 th Court, Miami, FL 33165

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned incorporator has executed these Articles of Incorporation this 12th day of December, 2003.

Signature of Incorporator

alfinder Requesto

Prepared by:

.

.

,

Felipe Frias, Esq. 9411 S.W. 12th Street Miami, FL 33174 (305) 221-6911

CERTIFICATE OF DESIGNATION OF

REGISTERED AGENT / REGISTERED OFFICE

Pursuant to the provisions of Section 607.0501, Florida Statutes, the undersigned corporation, organized under the laws of the State of Florida, submits the following statement in designating the registered agent/registered office, in the State of Florida.

The name of the corporation is: M.J.S. MANAGEMENT, INC.

The name and address of the registered agent and office is:

Alejandro R. Quinta 3199 S.W. 109th Court Miami, FL 33165

Signature:

ate Officer)

Date:

Title:

HAVING BEEN NAMED AS REGISTERED AGENT AND TO ACCEPT SERVICE OF PROCESSFOR THE ABOVE STATED CORPORATION, AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED IN THIS CERTIFICATE, I HEREBY ACCEPT THE APPOINTMENT AS REGISTERED AGENT AND AGREE TO ACT IN THIS CAPACITY. I FURTHER AGREE TO COMPLY WITH THE PROVISIONS OF ALL STATUTES RELATING TO THE PROPER AND COMPLETE PERFORMANCE OF MY DUTIES, AND I ACCEPT THE DUTIES AND OBLIGATIONS OF MY POSITION AS REGISTERED AGENT.

Signature:

 \sim ω

Date: